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Michael J. Sheehan, Esq.

Senior Counsel

Phone: 603-216-3635

Email: Michael.Sheehan@libertyutilities.com

April 15,2016 EXHIBIT

Hand Delivered and via Electronic Mail g ;P /

Debra Howland, Executive Director DG o+
N.H. Public Utilities Commission
21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10
Concord, NH 03301

Re:  Docket No. DG 16-XXX; Liberty Utilities (EnergyNorth Natural Gas) Corp.
Fiscal Year 2016 Cast Iron/Bare Steel Replacement Program Results

On behalf of Liberty Utilities (EnergyNorth Natural Gas) Corp. d/b/a Liberty Utilities, I
enclose for filing an original and six copies of the Joint Testimony of Gwyn M. Cassetty and Ian
T. Crabtree, with attachments, and the Testimony of David B. Simek with attachments, which
explain the results of the Company’s Fiscal Year 2016 Cast Iron Bare Steel program and support
the Company’s request for a permanent increase in base distribution delivery rates.

Please add the following to the service list in this docket:

Gwyn Cassetty Gwyn.Cassetty@libertyutilities.com

Ian Crabtree lan.Crabtree@libertyutilities.com

David Simek David.Simek@libertyutilities.com

Stephen Hall Stephen.Hall@libertyutilities.com

Steven Mullen Steven.Mullen@libertyutilities.com

Maureen Karpf Maureen.Karpf@libertyutilities.com

Karen Anne Sinville-Dupuis KarenAnne.Sinville@libertyutilities.com

Thank you for your assistance with this matter. Please do not hesitate to contact me
should you have any questions.

Sincerely,

S

Michael J. Sheehan

Cc:  Donald Kreis, Esq., Office of Consumer Advocate
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